

Rhythm Dribble/LBGC's Homework Club

RELEASE, WAIVER OR LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY. THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDES A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND WAIVER OF CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS.

I, ______, parent of ______, parent of ______, understand that there are numerous risks associated with participation in activities during outside and inside activity. I acknowledge that many of these risks are inherent in these activities and that these activities, and other activities in which my child might be engaged, pose the possibility of severe injury, illness or death, and that the risks can not be eliminated, altered or controlled. I also acknowledge that motor vehicle accidents may occur in the course of transporting after school participants to or from other activities. I give permission for my child to participate in all, Before & After-School, activities. This also serves as specific permission to pick your child up from their respective school and transport them back to the Laurel Boys & Girls Club for Rhythm Dribble/LBGC's Homework Club. Rhythm Dribble reserves the right to remove any child from our program for any reason at any time. This is for the safety and well being of all students and staff. I acknowledge and assume the risks involved in these activities and for any damage, illness, injury or death resulting from such risks for myself and my child. There are no physical, emotional or mental problems or limitations associated with my child's participation in camp activities, except as disclosed by me in writing to Rhythm Dribble/LBGC's Homework Club.

I agree to waive all claims against any person connected with Rhythm Dribble. I hereby authorize Rhythm Dribble, Inc. to act on my behalf in an emergency requiring medical attention or any other humane action. I hereby waive and release Rhythm Dribble, Inc. from all liability for any injuries or illnesses incurred. I understand that participation in **Rhythm Dribble/LBGC's Homework Club** and all other activities inside and outside the **Rhythm Dribble/LBGC's Homework Club** involves physical activity and as such carries with it the risk of injury. Should an injury occur, any and all medical expenses incurred are the sole responsibility of the participant or participant's family, this includes all activities inside and outside this facility.

In consideration of my child being permitted to participate in **Rhythm Dribble/LBGC's Homework Club** and any other associated activities, I, on behalf of myself and my child, do hereby release and forever discharge Rhythm Dribble, Inc., its officers, agents, representatives and employees, of and from all matters of actions, suits, claims and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity, with respect to any injury, illness, damage or death occurring to my child while he or she participates in any and all camp programs and activities. I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Rhythm Dribble, Inc. and its officers, agents, representatives, and employees, with respect to any claim asserted by or on behalf of my child as a result of property damage or personal injury, illness, damage or death, which indemnification and hold harmless includes any attorney's fees and costs.

I have read and understand the above and agree to be bound by the terms of this document.

Parent's Name (Please Print):_____

Parent's Signature: